

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Second Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 772-7777 www.puc.pa.gov

5.

Physical Address (do not use post office box)

Application for Motor Common Carrier of Property

THIS APPLICATION IS REQUIRED TO REQUEST A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE TO OPERATE AS A COMMERCIAL CARRIER OF PROPERTY FOR COMPENSATION BETWEEN POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

Legal	Name of Applicant (Individual, Partnership or Corporation)
F	EATHER TRUCKING LLC
	are an individual who has not formed any type of corporate entity, you should your name as it will appear on your insurance documents.
all pa	are filing for a partnership, but not a limited liability partnership , the names of rtners must be entered on this line. Those names should be entered as they will ar on your insurance documents . This includes husbands and wives filing
liabilit the n	are filing for a corporate entity (corporation, limited liability company, or limited y partnership), even if you are the sole shareholder member, you must enter ame exactly as it appears on the registration papers from the Corporation are of the Pennsylvania Department of State.
Trade	Name (Attach a copy of fictitious name registration if applicable)
APPLIC	any name which you will be operating under which differs from the LEGAL NAME OF CANT. A TRADE NAME is considered a FICTITIOUS NAME if the identity of the at cannot be readily determined. EXAMPLE: John Doe is the applicant and wants to
use the John D such.	name "Johnboy Trucking" as his trade name. People cannot readily determine that be is the actual operator; therefore, the name is fictitious and must be registered as Trade names such as "John Doe Trucking" or "J. Doe Trucking" are not considered and would not have to be registered.
use the John D such. fictitious	name "Johnboy Trucking" as his trade name. People cannot readily determine that be is the actual operator; therefore, the name is fictitious and must be registered as Trade names such as "John Doe Trucking" or "J. Doe Trucking" are not considered
use the John D such. fictitious	name "Johnboy Trucking" as his trade name. People cannot readily determine that be is the actual operator; therefore, the name is fictitious and must be registered as frade names such as "John Doe Trucking" or "J. Doe Trucking" are not considered and would not have to be registered.
use the John D such. fictitious Do yo If yes,	name "Johnboy Trucking" as his trade name. People cannot readily determine that be is the actual operator; therefore, the name is fictitious and must be registered as Trade names such as "John Doe Trucking" or "J. Doe Trucking" are not considered and would not have to be registered. u currently hold PA PUC Authority? X_NO Previous Authority?

RECEIVED

Alum B		1552	1				
City, State ar	nd Zip Code						
814-839	-4792			В	edford		
Telephone N	umber				unty		
	entered here Commission						
Mailing Ad	idress (if diffe	erent from	Physical A	ddress)			
РО Вох	232						
Street Addres	SS					-	
Alum B	ank PA	15521					
City, State ar	d Zin Code		· · · · ·				 _
This is the a Commission.	ddress to which if left blank, it supported to the desired to the						
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i	ddress to which if left blank, it DDRESS.	will be as	ssumed tha	at the MAILI			
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i	ddress to which if left blank, it supported to the desired to the	will be as	ssumed tha	at the MAILI			
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i	ddress to which if left blank, it in	will be as	ssumed tha	at the MAILI			
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i Attorney's Na Attorney's Ad An attorney's	ddress to which if left blank, it in	will be as	er for this F	iling attorney is f	NG ADDRE	SS is the	same as th
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i Attorney's Na Attorney's Ad An attorney's the application	ddress to which if left blank, it in	will be as ne Numbe only be en under the	er for this F	iling attorney is f	NG ADDRE	SS is the	same as th
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (in Attorney's Nattorney's Adan attorney's Adan attorney's the application	ddress to which if left blank, it in	will be as ne Number only be en under the	er for this F	attorney is f cover letter.	NG ADDRE	SS is the	same as th
This is the a Commission. PHYSICAL A Attorney (i Attorney's Na Attorney's Ad An attorney's the application Do you ho No	ddress to which if left blank, it in	will be as ne Number only be en under the Yes, a	er for this F Intered if an electroney's attorney's att No. 90	attorney is f cover letter.	iling the app	SS is the	same as th

.

10. Certification:

Applicant certifies that it is not now engaged in unauthorized intrastate transportation for compensation between points in Pennsylvania and will not engage in said transportation unless and until authorization is received from the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

Applicant further certifies that it understands the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, especially as they relate to safety and insurance and that it may be subject to civil penalties, suspension or cancellation of the Certificate for failure to comply with Commission requirements.

Applicant further certifies that it understands that it is subject to an annual assessment based upon its reported gross Pennsylvania intrastate revenues; said assessment to help defray expenses incurred in regulating Motor Common Carriers of Property; and acknowledges that failure to report revenue and pay its annual assessment may result in civil penalties, suspension or cancellation of the certificate.

Verification of Application

I/We hereby state that the statement(s) made in this application is/are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dwayne E Feather

(Fillit Name)

Divagne & freather

3-09-13

The verification of the application must be completed by the applicant appearing on Line 1 of the application by the named individual, all partners if a partnership, a member (if a limited liability company), or by the President or Secretary (if a corporation).

RECEIVED
2015 MAR 26 PH 4: 21
SECRETARY 12: BURE ALL
levised 12: PA PIGE

P

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company (15 Pa.C.S. § 8913)

Dean A. Crabtree, Esquire	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address	1
130 West Penn Street	
City State Zip Code	
Bedford PA 15522	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
	CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION 3 Page(
	II DE FOR DE TRIBET DE LE PROPERTIE DE LA PROP
\$125	
	SATSVELDO LOT IJERA RIVEL DOSJĒTĪJOJO VOJĀTĪJAS IZVIL TADVI DOLIŽ ILDDĀ ILDDĀ IKDI
	T1504967022
ampliance with the requirements of 15 Do C.S. 6 9012 (relating to a	artificate of argenization), the undersigns
ompliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8913 (relating to c	erifficate of organization), the undersigne
ing to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:	
1. The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, i.e.	., "company", "limited" or "limited
liability company" or abbreviation):	
Feather Trucking, LLC	
	•
2. The (a) address of the limited liability company's initial registered of	
its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:	; i
its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:	
(a) Number and Street City State	Zip County
	i
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA	Zip County 15521 Bedford
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	Zip County
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA	Zip County 15521 Bedford
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	Zip County 15521 Bedford
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o:	Zip County 15521 Bedford County
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number if any, of each of	Zip County 15521 Bedford County
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each of page 2):	Zip County 15521 Bedford County
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each or page 2): Name Address	Zip County 15521 Bedford County rganizer is (all organizers must sign on
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each or page 2): Name Address Dwayne Eugene Feather, 6898 King St. Clair Re	Zip County 15521 Bedford County rganizer is (all organizers must sign on
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each or page 2): Name Address	Zip County 15521 Bedford County rganizer is (all organizers must styn on
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each or page 2): Name Address Dwayne Eugene Feather, 6898 King St. Clair Re	Zip County 15521 Bedford County rganizer is (all organizers must sign on
(a) Number and Street City State 6898 King St. Clair Rd., Alum Bank, PA (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: 3. The name and address including street and number, if any, of each or page 2): Name Address Dwayne Eugene Feather, 6898 King St. Clair Re	Zip County 15521 Bedford County rganizer is (all organizers must sign on

PA DEPT. OF STATE

FEB 09 2015

RECEIVE

5. Strike out if inapplicable: MEXICONOMISMACEXAMENSIONAL SECTION OF STRING			esses de la composition della	. Strike out if inapplicable term AKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK
7. Strike out if inapplicable: XNOCONTOCONTOCONTOCONTOCONTOCONTOCONTOCO			MARRIEN	. Strike out if inapplicable: MANAGENERI OF THE STREET OF
8. For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach an 8½ x 11 sheet. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this 3rd day of tebruary [2015]. **Duryne Luyer of Callier Signature**			g hour, if any	. The specified effective date, if any is: upon finanth date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this 3rd day of february, [2015]. X. Dwayne Eugen Feather Signature]_ ·			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this 3rd day of february, 2015. X Dwayne Eugen Feather Signature				
signed this Certificate of Organization this 3rd day of February, 12015. **Elwayne Eugon Feather Signature			an 8½ x 11 sheet.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, a
signed this Certificate of Organization this 3rd day of February, 12015. **Elwayne Eugon Feather Signature			;	
X Dworpe Eugen Frenther Signature]	ed this Certificate of Organization this	
/ Signature				
Ab I			✓ Signature	
Signature	F AS	SECRETARY	Signature	

RECEIVED

MÉGCIVED - KOLINTZ & CRABTREE

DATE FEB 2 3 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS
401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Feather Trucking, LLC

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE:

ENTITY NUMBER: 4330031

MECEIVED
MISHAR 26 M 4:21
MISHAR 26 M 4:21

Crabtree, Dean A, Esq 130 West Penn St Bedford, PA 15522 I, Dwayne E. Feather and the sole member of this LLC.

RECEIVED

2015 MAR 26 PM 4: 22

PA PUC
SECRETARY'S BUREAS

FROM-Snyders Insurance

AU147850 ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/09/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: Ryan Jay PRODUCER W.N. Tuscano Agency Inc. FAX | 814-652-2897 814-652-9193 PO Box 1027. 950 Highland Ave. Ryan@snyderins.net GREENSBURG PA 15601 NAIC# INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE 28649 INSURER A : Eastern Atlantic Ins. Company INSURED INSURER 8 : FEATHER TRUCKING LLC INSURER C: PO Box 232 INSURER D : 6898 King Saint Clair Road ALUM BANK PA 15521 INSURER E INSURER F COVERAGES **REVISION NUMBER:** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CI	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		WYD.	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8
	GENERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		:),,,				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ \$
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	*
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1 1					PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$
j	POLICY PRO LOC]			8
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			TEA374216	06/13/2014	06/13/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident)	£1,000,000
[ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
A	ALL OWNED X SCHEOULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	1					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per socident)	•
1	AUTOS						N WY PYSHELIN	\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			~~~~			EACH OCCURRENCE	3
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				Ì		AGGREGATE	s
	DED RETENTION \$							\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY				1		TORY LIMITS ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s
1							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s
[If yos, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	[[ĺ			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
A	Physical Damage	\Box		TEA374215	06/13/2014	06/13/2015	1,000 Ded. OTE	<u></u>
l A	Cargo Coverage			TEA374215	(same as	l .ahove)	1,000 Ded Cargo 1,000 Ded Cargo	F
	. 55 55 55 55				(()		<u> </u>
DES	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schoolie, if more apace is required) Certificate holder is listed as Loss Payee.							
1	Certificate holder is listed as Loss Payee.							
19	1357 MAVEND TRAILERY #1RID57025700771507 VALUE 022.000							
Cargo Ooverage Limit - \$5,000								至而
								ë O
L								<u>12</u>
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION		<u> </u>	10
1	ST SUMMIT BANK			N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL CYPROVISIONS.			
12	25 DONALD LANE	ŀ	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
PC	PO BOX 5480					01	1	
JC	HNSTOWN PA 15904			15 lon	1 vaca			